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Portant Publication des résultats du concours d’entrée en premiére année de la Filiére des Docteurs
Vétérinaires de I’Ecole des Sciences et de Médecine Vétérinaire de 1’Université de NGAOUNDERE
au titre de I’année académique 2022-2023.

Publishing the results of the Competitive Entrance Examination into level I of the Cycle of Doctor of
Veterinary Medicine in the School of Veterinary Medicine and Sciences of the University of
NGAOUNDERE for the 2022-2023 academic year.

LE MINISTRE DE L’ENSEIGNEMENT SUPERIEUR COMMUNIQUE:
THE MINISTER OF HIGHER EDUCATION HEREBY ANNOUNCES AS FOLLOWS:

Les candidats dont les noms suivent, classés par ordre alphabétique sont, sous réserve de la
présentation de I’original du dipldme requis, déclarés définitivement admis en premiére année de la
Filiére des Docteurs Vétérinaires de I’Ecole des Sciences et de Médecine Vétérinaire (ESMV) de
I’Université d¢ NGAOUNDERE au titre de I’année académique 2022-2023. Il s’agit de:

The following candidates, ranked in alphabetic order, have been declared successful in the
competitive entrance examination into level I of the Cycle of Doctor of Veterinary Medicine in the
School of Veterinary Medicine and Sciences of the University of NGAOUNDERE for the 2022-2023
academic year subject to presentation of the original of the required certificate for admission. They
are: :

A) CONCOURS SUR EPREUVE / WRITTEN PART OF THE COMPETITIVE EXAMINATION

- LISTE PRINCIPALE / MAIN LIST

1. ABDOULAYE AISSATOU FAOUZIA /V?
2. ABDOULAZIZ FAROUKOU
3. ABDUL RAMANU

4. AISSATOU MAMOUDOU HAMADOU

5. AISSATOU SAIDOU

6. ALIMA BETSAMA WINNIE ORNELA

7. ALIOU GARGA

8. AMINATOU r

9. AMINATOU IMANE OUSSOUMANOU

10. AMINATU NDZELEM

11. APINYUI ESTHER

12. BAH OUMAROU

13. BAZA BOUAH PAUL BIENVENU

14. BIKOK JOELLE FREADA

15. DE SOUTHY ROLLANDE ROXANE

16. DIGUE MAGLOIRE

17. DJIALA TAMATIO ULRICH FRESNEL
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18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32
33.
34.
38
36.
37
38.
a9,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
sl
52.
35,
54.
55.
56.
87,
58.
69,
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

DJORWE MANDO DIEUDONNE

DONGMO NGUEFACK ANGE MELISSA
EDAN’NE GANGOU MAGLOIRE

EZO’0 EZO’0 INZES LARISSA
FADIMATOU HAMADICKO

FOGHAA GUEMGNI JUNIOR ODELIN
FOGUEM KAMSU ROSIE MARINE AUDREY
GABWENBA OURSINBE VANESA
GAPELLE OURSINBE RAISSA

GBAKO MARIUS FRANK

GUELMOU KOUE STANISLA

HAMADA ABBA ULRICH LEGRAND
HAPSATOU MOUNIRA YERO
HOUSSEINI BOBBO IBRAHIM

IBRAHIMA ILYASSA

IKANG LUC GABIN

ISHAAKA GARBA

KEOU CRISTAL ELVERA

KOIGUE TCHOUANLONG DALAN KEVIN:
LEUGO TCHUNGOUELIEU PATRICIA
LIPEM NGA CHARLES FRANCIS JUNIOR
MATTI SILIA

MBANG TINA PATRICK AUBAIN

MBIDA NDINGA DONALD

MEDOM KAMDEM VINCIANE MURIELLE
MENDOUGA AMBASSA RACHEL MURIELLE
MOHAMADOU DJELANI

MOUNDY KOTTO SAME AUGUSTINE ANNE
MPANE DJOH STEAVE JUNIOR

MUNGE BRENDA ABWA NZEME
MVEKIM ANKEKANDA JOEL SYLVAIN
NA'TAYE DARMAN SIMON PETER
NAHSORE ABBA EUGENIE

NAMA MANA AUDREY EMMANUELLE
NGOUN SERGE

NGOUNGOURE MFOUAPON FATIMATOU SAMIRA
NJOE LAMA MARION AUDE

OBE NATHAN JOHANNA

OSSOUA ATANGANA ESDRAS WILLIAM
OUSMANOU SEHOU

PASOUKI GERMAIN DOMINIQUE
PETIEKO FALLOU IBRAHIM

SERVICI BEKA JAEBETS NORRIS
SOULEYMANOU GARGA BINI

TAGNE FOTSO DANIEL JOEL
TCHIANGUE BELOKO FIDELE
TOLEFACK EAURA

TSAKAM NAYAN ERNEST PHILIPPE
VANDI AUGUSTIN

WIRBA ASHRAF DJAURO

YASMINE SANDA FYAKAI

YAYOUE JEAN FRANCIS

YOUNOUSSA KADA
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- LISTE D’ATTENTE / WAITING LIST

N°  NOMS ET PRENOMS

ABDOURAHMANE MALIK

AHMADOU BASSIROU

BILEBEL Il VALENTIN FARAD LEPRINCE
DJAOMANWE BAMBE HONORE
HADIDJATOU YASSIMINE

HAIBONWA DJONWE BERTRAND AIME
ISHAGA MOHAMADOU

IYA OUSSOUMANOU

9. JIKONG WEBNWI ZACHARIE CLARCK NATHAN
10. MINDA DILMAIGUE PATRICIA

11. MOHAMADOU BASSIROU

12  MOHAMAN GABDO I[IYAWA

13. NDzZOMO AMIE FERDINAND RODOLPHE
14. NGONO MESSIA EVELYNE ORLANE

15. NINGHA MEDONFOUET LESLY

16. OUMOUL SALAM DZELAMOYUY

17. SAGUIA DEGONNU JACOB

18. TEDINGUEM KODMADTI

19. TEUGNE TUEKAM MAEVA VANELLE
20. WAMBA CHRISLIAN PROCUREUR

-l ol ol

% o

B) ADMIS SUR ETUDE DES DOSSIERS SOUS RESERVE DU PAIEMENT DES FRAIS DE
SCOLARITE REQUIS / ADMITTED BASED ON STUDY OF FILES AND PAYMENT OF
REQUIRED TUITION FEES.

NEANT

Les candidats admis devront se présenter a I’Ecole dans un délai d’une semaine au plus tard a
compter de la date de publication des résultats pour remplir les formalités d’inscription. Passé ce délai,
il sera fait appel aux candidats de la liste d’attente suivant I'ordre des noms.

These candidates are requested 1o report to the School within one week of the publication of the
results for registration formalities. Those who fail 1o report within the stipulated period will be replaced
by candidates on the waiting list following the order in which the names appear.

Yaoundeé, le...............coooceviiiiiinn.
The

Le Mmlstre d Etat, Ministre de I’Enseignement Supérieur
- i of State, Minister of Higher Education
NG
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